Should you have any trouble viewing this message, please click <u>HERE</u>



JOINT LAW REPORT 2019: THREE REGIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COURTS

Three Regi	onal Human Righ	ts Courts
AFRICAN COURT ON HUMAN AND PEOPLES' RIGHTS	EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS COUR EUROPÉENNE DES DROITS DE L'HOMME	INTER-AMERICAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS

San José, December 17, 2020.- The African Court on Human and People's Rights, the European Court of Human Rights, and the Inter-American Court of Human Rights launched their first Joint Law Report 2019. It integrates a selection of each Court's leading decisions in 2019. You can check the Report <u>here</u>.

The Joint Law Report is a product of the Declarations of San Jose and Kampala. It is a first effort to present a single volume a selection of the leading decisions delivered by each Court in 2019. Since now, the three Regional Human Rights Courts will work to prepare every year a joint law report.

The Joint Law Report 2019 aims to be a useful tool for human rights legal practitioners in Africa, Europe, and Latin America.

This Joint Report is part of the activities planned in <u>Kampala's (2019)</u> and <u>San José (2018)</u> Declarations, which were adopted after the meetings between the three Courts. The Joint Law Report is a signal of the ongoing dialogue and work between the Courts.

This press release was produced by the Secretariat of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, which is the only responsible for its content.

For the latest information please visit the website of the Inter-American Court, <u>http://www.corteidh.or.cr/index-en.cfm</u>, or send an email to Pablo Saavedra Alessandri, Secretary, at <u>corteidh@corteidh.or.cr</u>. For press inquiries please contact Matías Ponce at <u>prensa@corteidh.or.cr</u>.

You can subscribe to the information services of the Court <u>here.</u> You can sign up for updates from the court here or unsubscribe sending an email to <u>comunicaciones@corteidh.or.cr.</u> You can also follow the activities of the Court on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> (@CorteIDH for the Spanish account and @IACourtHR for the English account), <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Flickr</u>, <u>Vimeo</u> and <u>Soundcloud</u>.

Inter-American Court of Human Rights. 2020. Colorado Server Serve



www.corteidh.or.cr corteidh@corteidh.or.cr



Avenida 10, Calles 45 y 47 Los Yoses, San Pedro, San José, Costa Rica.